
 

 

 

Greening Economies in the Eastern Neighborhood” (EaP GREEN) 
 

 
Start-up workshop for the development of a new law on EIA and SEA in Georgia 

 

  

 

Date: 25-26 August, 2014 

Venue 

Address: 13, Shavteli str. Tbilisi, Georgia  

 

# Full name Organization Position, Contact Information 

1 Ms. Maia Bitadze Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protectionof Georgia 

Deputy Minister 

2 Ms. Mariam Valishvili Ministry of Energy of Georgia Deputy Minister 

mvalishvili@energy.gov.ge 

3 Mr. Gocha Tsopurashvili Ministry of Agriculture of Georgia Deputy Ministerტელ.: +995 99922333 

g.tsophurashvili@moa.gov.ge 

4 Ms. Tamar Sharashidze Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Head, Department EIA Permits,  

t.sharashidze@moe.gov.ge 

5 Ms. Maia Beradze Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Head of Division of Permits, EIA Permits 

Department 

m.beradze@moe.gov.ge 

6 Ms. Mariam Beruashvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Chief Specialist at Division of Permits, EIA 

Permits Department 

m.beruashvili@moe.gov.ge 

7 Mr. Alexandre Papunashvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Head of Analytical Division, EIA Permits 

Department 

papunashvili@moe.gov.ge 

8 Ms. Nino Tandilashvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Head of Division of parliamentary relations and 

lawmaking at the Department of Legal Affairs  

n.tandilashvili@moe.gov.ge 

9 Ms. GvantsaVaramashvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

g.varamashvili@moe.gov.ge 

10 Mr. Karlo Amirgulashvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia 

Head of the Agency on Forestry Policy 

11 Ms. Mariam Kimeridze Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia , 

National Forestry Agency 

kimeridze@hotmail.com 

12 Ms. Irma Melikishvili Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources Protection of Georgia, 

Head of Environmental Information and Public 

Participation Department 
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Environmental Information and 

Education Center 

Irma.melikishvili@eiec.gov.ge 

 

13 Mr. Nodar Kontselidze Adjara Autonomous Republic 

Biodiversity and Integrated 

Environment Management Service, 

Agency of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Head of Service 

nkoncelidze@yahoo.com 

14 Mr. Nugzar Papunidze Biodiversity and Integrated 

Environment Management Service, 

Adjara Autonomous Republic Agency of 

Environment and Natural Resources 

Head of Department for Integrated 

Management 

 

15 Mr. Davit Sharikadze Ministry of Energy of Georgia Head of Department of Energy 

 

16 Ms. Natalia Jamburia Ministry of Energy of Georgia njamburia@energy.gov.ge 

17 Mr. Kakha Potskhishvili 

 

 

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable 

Development of Georgia 
Deputy Head of Department of Spatial Planning 

and Construction Policy 

kpotskhishvili@economy.ge 

18 Mr. Otar Antia 

 

 

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable 

Development of Georgia 
Acting Head of Department of Sustainable 

Development 

oantia@economy.ge 

19 Ms. Nana Gogilidze Georgian Parliamentary Committee on 

Environmentaland Natural Resources 

Protection  

Staff member 

ngogilidze@parliament.ge 

20 Mr. Gia Sopadze Department of roads, Ministry of 

Regional Development and 

Infrastructure 

Division of Resettlement and Environmental 

Protection, Department head 

Sopgia@hotmail.com 

Tel: 599939309 

21 Ms. Khatuna Chikviladze LLC Solid Waste Management 

Company 

Advisor to the Director 

Tel:+99599107328 

khatunac@hotmail.com 

22 Ms. Rusudan Chochua The Municipal Development Fundof 

Georgia 

Advisor to the Executive Director; 

Environmental safety Team Leader 

Tel: +99599237530 

rchochua@mdf.org.ge 

23 Mr. Kukuri Goginashvili 

 

Tbilisi City Hall  

 

Ecology and landscaping service. Head of 

Department of Ecology, green plants and 

environmental protection measures  

TEl:+99577158579 

v.chaladze@tbilisi.gov.ge 

24 Mr. Nikoloz Chakhnakia 

 

 

 

Staff of the Economic Council under the 

Prime Minister’s Office of Georgia 

Advisor (I category), Economic Development 

Department 

Tel.: +995 91 91 61 91  

ntchakhnakia@geo.gov.ge 

25 Ms. Tamta Otiashvili Staff of the Economic Council under the 

Prime Minister’s Office of Georgia 

Advisor (I category), Economic Development 

Department 

Tel.: +995 77 222 446  

totiashvili@geo.gov.ge 

26 Mr. Giorgi Darsavelidze Prime Minister’s Office of Georgia ddarsavelidze@geo.gov.ge 

27 Ms. Nana Gabriadze Ministry of Labour, Health and Social 

Affairsof Georgia 

Head of Environmental Health Division at 

LEPL L.SakvarelidzeNational Center for Disease 

Control for Public Health 
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Tel.: + 995 95455497 

Gabriadzenana79@gmail.com 

28 Mr. Bruno Balvanera The European Bank for Reconstruction 

and Development (EBRD) 

Regional Director for Caucasus, Moldova and 

Belarus 

balvanera@ebrd.com 

Tel: +995 32 244 74 00 

29 Ms. Darejan Kapanadze The World Bank  Environmental 

Specialistdkapanadze@worldbank.org 

Tel: 577 43 31 22 

30 Mr. Alexandre Arobelidze ADB Consultant 

alexar@caucasus.net 

Tel: +995 32 225 06 22 

31 Mr. Merab Barbakadze  National Consultant 

32 Ms. Inga Arakhamia  National Consultant 

ingaarakhamia@gmail.com 

33 Mr. Jerzy Jendrośka United Nations Economic 

Commissionfor Europe 

International Consultant 

34 Mr. Kakha Bakhtadze CENN Programs Manager  

Kakha.bakhtadze@cenn.org 

Tel: 599 92 69 96 

35 Ms. Sophio Tskhvariashvili CENN Sophio.tskhvariashvili@cenn.org.ge 

36 Mr. Irakli Macharashvili Green Alternative Coordinator, Biodiversity 

Programsimacharashvili@greenalt.org 

TEl: +995 32 222 38 74 

37 Ms. Sophio Parchkhadze The Greens Movement of Georgia / 

Friends of the Earth 

sofioparchxadze@yahoo.com 

38 Mr. Gia Zhorzholiani The Greens Movement of Georgia / 

Friends of the Earth 

giazh@yahoo.com 
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